NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

as at and for the year ended 31 March 2024

(Currency: Indian rupees in lakhs)

As at the end of the reporting period, the carrying amounts of the company’s foreign

currency denominated monetary financial assets and financial liabilities in respect

of the foreign currencies are as follows:

45 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

ii) Market risk (Continued)

(a) Currency risk (Continued)

Financial assets

USD - - 13,594 11.14

SGD 2,790.00 1.60 43,201 26.73

JPY 71,005.00 0.38 - -

Financial liabilities

CHF - - 26,265 23.57

SGD 1,07,434 68.82 2,68,772 165.80

Particulars

31 March 2024 31 March 2023

Amount

in FC

Amount

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Amount

in FC

Amount

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening or (weakening) of the INR against all other

currencies at 31 March would have affected the measurement of financial instruments

denominated in a foreign currency and affected profit or loss by the amounts shown

below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

If INR strengthens / weakens against foreign currency by 5% :

(Decrease) / incease

in profit for the year

USD - - (0.56) 0.56

HUF - - - -

AED - - - -

EURO - - - -

CHF - - 1.18 (1.18)

SGD 3.36 (3.36) 6.95 (6.95)

JPY (0.02) 0.02 - -

Particulars
31 March 2024 31 March 2023

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

267

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

as at and for the year ended 31 March 2024

(Currency: Indian rupees in lakhs)

(b) Equity price risk

Equity Price Risk is related to the change in market reference price of the investments

in equity securities. The fair value of some of the Company’s investments measured

at fair value through other comprehensive income exposes the Company to equity

price risks. These investments are subject to changes in the market price of securities.

The fair value of Company’s investment in quoted equity securities as at 31 March